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TABLE 1. New Supply - Statement of Producers of Rubber 

On hand at 	Produced 	On hand at 	Production 
beginning 	during 	end of 	three months 
of March 	March 	March 	ended March 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	187 	- 	188 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 25,235 25,928 24,198 74,689 
N-type 	................... 15 - 12 - 

}uty1 	.................... 5,615 6,853 6,263 19,501 
Neoprene 	................. 69 - 80 - 

Other 	.................... 7,277 6166 5,763 19,708 
Totals 	................. 38,211 38,947 36,316 113,898 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	983 	1,109 	772 	2,365 

Total all rubber 	39,381 	40,056 	37,276 	116,263 

Natural rubber (Latex) 	141 	- 	113 	- 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	................... 32,377 25,281 34,675 72,513 
N - type 	................... 5 - 4 - 

Butyl 	.................... 6,760 6,349 7,760 17,916 
Neoprene 	................. 49 - 25 - 

Other 	.................... 9,685 8,056 11,056 21,791 
Totals 	............. 48,876 39,686 53,520 112,220 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	677 	1,665 	785 	4,436 

Total all rubber ..... 	49,694 	41,351 
	

54,418 	116,656 
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TABLE 2. Consumption - Statement of Manufacturers Consuming Rubber 

March 

On hand at 	
Shipments 

On hand at 
beginning Receipts 	

Con- 	(sales and 	end 
sumption 	other 	of month of month 	disposals 

thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	................7,223 	5,846 	8,236 	5 	4,828 

	

Latex .................... 342 	441 	216 	84 	483 
Totals ................ 	7,565 	6,287 	8,452 	89 	5,311 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 4,762 13,835 13,082 89 5,426 

Latex 	........... 675 910 736 199 650 
N-type 	.................. 234 151 125 14 246 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,012 1,857 1,947 14 908 
Butyl 	.................... 830 1,256 1,243 - 843 
Neoprene ................. 967 948 978 4 933 
Other 	.............. 204 69 79 9 185 
Totals .... . ............ 8,684 19,026 18,190 329 9 1 191 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,721 	3,863 	3,765 	(- 7) 	2,826 

	

Total all rubber 	18,970 	29,176 	30,407 	411 	17,328 

1966 

Natural rubber: 

	

Solid ....................6,953 	9,761 	9,545 	202 	6,967 

	

Latex .....................337 	342 	255 	81 	343 

	

Totals ........... 	7,290 	10,103 	9,800 	283 	7,310 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 6,488 16,413 15,721 268 6,912 

Latex 	........... 691 799 766 5 719 
N-type 	........... 326 250 201 (- 	3) 378 
Stereo - Regular 	......... 1,113 2,401 2,397 9 1,108 
Butyl 	.................... 825 1,695 1,457 2 1,061 
Neoprene ................. 879 966 967 23 855 
Other 	..................... 413 250 227 8 428 

Totals ................. 10,735 22,774 21.736 312 11,461 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,572 	4.202 	4.071 	(- 34) 	2,737 

	

Total all rubber •.... 	20,597 	37,079 	35,607 	561 	21,508 
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TABLE 3. Receipts, Consumption and Shipments of Rubber 

Three months ended March 

Received 	Consumed 	Shipments
(sales and 

	

during 	during 	
other disposals) 

	

period 	period 	
during period 

thousands of pounds 

1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	..............18,337 	22,747 	28 

	

Latex .................... 784 	673 	150 
Totals ...............• 	19,121 	23,420 	178 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 	........... 37,933 36,739 277 

Latex 	.......... 2,585 2,151 436 
N-type 	................... 429 390 26 
Stereo - Regular 5,077 5,438 37 
Butyl 	............ 3,590 3,459 - 

Neoprene 2,907 2,769 7 
Other 	....... 271 253 23 

Totals ................. 52,792 51,199 806 

	

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	10,315 
	

10,527 
	

(- 29) 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	82,228 	85,146 	955 

1966r 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.........25,294 	26,438 	220 
Latex ........... 	652 	659 	133 
Totals ................ 	25.946 	27,097 	353 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 45,079 44,714 333 

Latex.., 2,282 2,248 25 
N-type 	......... 602 592 41 
Stereo - Regular 6,711 6,635 25 
Butyl 	.......... 4,531 4,309 9 
Neoprene.....  ............ 2,932 2,691 70 
Other 830 858 17 

Totals 	................. 62,967 62.047 520 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	11,162 	11,852 	(- 299) 

Total all rubber 	100,075 	100,996 	574 

r Revised figures. 
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TABLE 4. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

March 

Consumed in the manufaceure of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear, 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid.................... 6,046 51 	595 	13 	1,531 8,236 
Latex.................... 4 - 	21 	63 	128 216 

Totals 	............... 6,050 51 	616 	76 	1,659 8,452 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	........ 10,016 298 489 - 	2,279 13,082 

Latex 	....... 128 - 15 334 	259 736 
N-type 	........ 2 5 - - 	118 125 
Stereo - Regular 1,858 - 33 3 	53 1,947 
Butyl 	....... 895 169 - - 	179 1,243 
Neoprene 56 356 8 - 	558 978 
Other 	.........• 14 - 11 - 

Totals 	................. 12,969 828 556 337 	3,500 18,190 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,614 	5 	56 	- 	1,090 	3,765 

Total all rubber 	21,633 	884 	1,228 	413 	6,249 	30,407 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid ................. 	7,215 	52 	669 	2 	1,607 	9,545 
Latex ............. 	5 	- 	21 	75 	154 	255 
Totals ........• 	7,220 	52 	690 	77 	1,761 	9.800 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 12,396 332 437 - 	2,556 15,721. 

Latex ,, 142 24 15 431 	154 766 
N- type 	.... ... • ...... s.•• 2 - - - 	199 201 
Stereo - Regular 2,135 - 26 - 	236 2,397 
Butyl 	....... 936 221 - - 	300 1,457 
Neoprene 45 378 6 - 	538 967 

32 28 6 161 227 
Totals 15,688 983 490 431 	4,144 21.736 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	2,812 	6 	56 	- 	1,197 	4,071 

Total all rubber ..... 	25,720 	1,041 	1,236 	508 	7,102 	35,607 



I 

-5- 

TABLE 5. Consumption of Rubber, by End Products 

Three months ended March 

Consumed in the manufacture of 
Total 

Tires and Wire and Foot- Foamed Other 
tubes 	cable 	wear 	rubber products 

thousands of pounds 
1965 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	.................... 16,820 129 	1,629 15 4,154 22,747 
Latex 	,................... 1.3 - 	 69 207 384 673 

Totals 	.............. 16.833 129 	1,698 222 4,538 23,420 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type 	- Solid 	...... 27,910 876 1,352 - 6,601 36,739 

Latex 336 - 52 1,009 754 2,151 
N-type •.......•e.••••eee• 7 5 - - 378 390 
Stereo - Regular 5,139 - 95 3 201 5,438 

Butyl 2,371 465 1 - 622 3,459 
Neoprene 138 950 19 - 1,662 2,769 
Other 48 5 26 - 174 253 

Totals 35,949 2,301 1,545 1,012 10,392 51,199 

	

Rc1aimed rubber (all types) 	7.161 	19 	175 	- 	3.172 	10,527 

	

Total all rubber ..... 	59,943 	2,449 	3,418 	1,234 	18,102 	85,146 

1966 

Natural rubber: 
Solid 	........... ......... 19,874 142 	1,848 3 4,571 26,438 
Latex 	...... ..... ......... 14 - 	 57 201 387 659 

Totals 	................. 19,888 142 	1,905 204 4,958 27,097 

Synthetic rubber: 
S-type - Solid 35,373 928 1,323 - 	 7,090 44,714 

Latex 433 49 46 1,135 	585 2,248 
N - type 	.............i 7 8 - - 	 577 592 
Stereo - Regular 6,067 - 70 - 	 498 6,635 
Butyl 	........... ....... 2,904 545 - - 	 860 4,309 
Neoprene • 194 982 14 - 	 1,501 2,691 

178 67 17 - 	 596 858 
Totals 45,156 2,579 1,470 1.135 	11,707 62,047 

Reclaimed rubber (all types) 	8,119 	13 	179 	- 	3,541 	11,852 

Total all rubber ..... 	73,163 	2,734 	3,554 	1,339 	20,206 	100,996 
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